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ACADEMIC CALENDAR (2024 - 25)  

2 YEAR FULL-TIME POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN MANAGEMENT (PGDM) 

Second Year (PGDM 2023 - 25) 
Fourth Term   

Classes Commence June 19, 2024 (Wednesday) 
Comprehensive Assessment July 27, 2024 (Saturday) 
• Independence Day (Holiday) August 15, 2024 (Thursday) 
SIP Presentation  August 17, 2024 (Saturday) 
Classes End August 29, 2024 (Thursday) 
End-Term Exam September 2 – 11, 2024 (Monday - Wednesday) 

Fifth Term    

Classes Commence September 16, 2024 (Monday) 
•         Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday (Holiday) October 2, 2024 (Wednesday) 
•         Durga Puja (Holiday) October 10 - 15, 2024 (Thursday - Tuesday) 
•         Laxmi Puja (Holiday) October 16, 2024 (Wednesday) 
Classes Resume after Puja Holidays October 17, 2024 (Thursday) 
•      Kali Puja and Diwali (Holiday) October 31, 2024 (Thursday) 
•      Bhaiduj (Holiday) November 3, 2024 (Sunday) 
•         Guru Nanak Jayanti (Holiday) November 15, 2024 (Friday) 
Talent Acquisition November 23, 2024 (Saturday) 
Classes End December 6, 2024 (Friday) 
End-Term Exam December 9 - 16, 2024 (Monday - Monday) 

Sixth Term   

Classes Commence December 17, 2024 (Tuesday) 
•         Christmas Day (Holiday) December 25, 2024 (Wednesday) 
• New Year Day (Holiday) January 1, 2025 (Wednesday) 
Business Conclave January 11, 2025 (Saturday) 
•     Netaji’s Birthday (Holiday) January 23, 2025 (Thursday) 
•         Republic Day (Holiday) January 26, 2025 (Sunday) 
•         Saraswati Puja (Holiday) February 2, 2025 (Sunday) 
National Alumni Meet February 8, 2025 (Saturday) 
Confero February 28 – March 2, 2025 (Friday – Sunday) 
Farewell March 3, 2025 (Monday) 
Classes End March 5, 2025 (Wednesday) 
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End-Term Exam March 6 - 13, 2025 (Thursday - Thursday) 
•      Dol Jatra & Holi (Holiday) March 14 – 15, 2025 (Friday - Saturday) 
•      Good Friday (Holiday) April 18, 2025 (Friday) 

 

* Note: Dates may change due to contingencies if any. Any such changes will be communicated with prior 
notice. 
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ACADEMIC CALENDAR (2024 - 25)  

2 YEAR FULL-TIME POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN MANAGEMENT (PGDM) 

First Year (PGDM 2024 - 26) 
Orientation & Preparatory Classes June 11 – June 29, 2024 
• Eid – al – Adha (Bakrid) June 17, 2024 (Monday) 

First Term   

Classes Commence July 1, 2024 (Monday) 
•         Independence Day (Holiday) August 15, 2024 (Thursday) 
Classes End September 6, 2024 (Friday) 
End-Term Exam September 10 - 13, 2024 (Tuesday to Friday) 

Second Term  
Classes Commence September 16, 2024 (Monday) 
•         Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday (Holiday) October 2, 2024 (Wednesday) 
•         Durga Puja (Holiday) October 10 - 15, 2024 (Thursday - Tuesday) 
•         Laxmi Puja (Holiday) October 16, 2024 (Wednesday) 
Classes Resume after Puja Holidays October 17, 2024 (Thursday) 
•      Kali Puja and Diwali (Holiday) October 31, 2024 (Thursday) 
•      Bhaiduj (Holiday) November 3, 2024 (Sunday) 
•         Guru Nanak Jayanti (Holiday) November 15, 2024 (Friday) 
Talent Acquisition November 23, 2024 (Saturday) 
Classes End December 9, 2024 (Monday) 
End-Term Exam December 11 - 14, 2024 (Wednesday to Saturday) 

Third Term    

Classes Commence December 16, 2024 (Monday) 
•         Christmas Day (Holiday) December 25, 2024 (Wednesday) 
• New Year Day (Holiday) January 1, 2025 (Wednesday) 
Business Conclave January 11, 2025 (Saturday) 
•     Netaji’s Birthday (Holiday) January 23, 2025 (Thursday) 
•         Republic Day (Holiday) January 26, 2025 (Sunday) 
•         Saraswati Puja (Holiday) February 2, 2025 (Sunday) 
National Alumni Meet February 8, 2025 (Saturday) 
Confero February 28 – March 2, 2025 (Friday – Sunday) 
Farewell March 3, 2025 (Monday) 
Classes End March 7, 2025 (Friday) 
End-Term Exam March 10 – 13, 2025 (Monday - Thursday) 
•      Dol Jatra & Holi (Holiday) March 14 – 15, 2025 (Friday - Saturday) 
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•      Good Friday (Holiday) April 18, 2025 (Friday) 
 

* Note: Dates may change due to contingencies if any. Any such changes will be communicated with prior 
notice. 
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